Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA]			
Name				Execution Date	
Loren D. Mock				01/10/2007	
Steve Gramling				01/10/2007	
Vickie Lents				01/11/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA				
Name:	Amarr Company				
Street Address:	165 Carriage	165 Carriage Court			
City:	Winston-Sal	Winston-Salem			
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA				
Postal Code:	27105				
Property Type Application Number:		29276	Number 29276330		
	1.	23210	330		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA				
Fax Number:	(336)57	4-4519			
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	336721				
Email: jashburn@wcsr.com					
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey R. McFadden					
Address Line 1:	P. O. Box 7037				
Address Line 4:	Atlanta		GIA 30357		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			A10019 1370		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Jeffrey R. McFadden		
Total Attachments: 3					
source=A10019_137	70 Assianment#	page1 t			

500211028

PATENT REEL: 018790 FRAME: 0141

I

PATENT REEL: 018790 FRAME: 0142

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by LOREN D. MOCK, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1515 Maple Leaf Ct., Baldwin City, KS 66006; STEVE GRAMLING, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1509 E. Frontier Lane, Olathe, KS 66062; and VICKIE LENTS, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 115 Wild Spruce Court, Winston-Salem, NC 27106 (collectively, "Assignors").

WHEREAS, we are the joint inventors of a new and original design for a **SECTIONAL OVERHEAD DOOR** (the "Invention"), for which we are making application for Letters Patent of the United States (the "Patent Application") and for which we have executed a Declaration on the ______ day of ______, 200_].

WHEREAS, AMARR COMPANY, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina and having a principal place of business at 165 Carriage Court, Winston-Salem, North Carolina 27105 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, and the Patent Application, and any and all patents issuing therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Patent Application, all United States and foreign patents issuing therefrom, all continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, divisions or other patent applications claiming the priority benefit of the Patent Application, and all reissues or reexaminations of patents issuing therefrom. Assignors hereby authorize and empower Assignee to apply for patents or other form of protection for the Invention in its own name, or in the name of Assignee's successor, assignee, or nominee, in all countries where Assignor may desire to file such an application and where said application may be filed by other than the inventor.

Assignors represent and warrant that they are the joint and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Patent Application, which are unencumbered, and that they have the lawful authority to sell, transfer and assign and convey the Invention and the Patent Application.

A10019 1370

PATENT REEL: 018790 FRAME: 0143

1

Assignors shall sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid United States or foreign patents for the Invention, or for the reissue or reexamination of the same, but at Assignee's expense.

1 m Mah
Learner D. March
Date: $1/10/07$ Loren D. Mock
STATE OF Kansas COUNTY OF Oouglas
COUNTY OF Douglas
On this 10 day of <u>January</u> , 200], before me personally appeared LOREN D. MOCK, to me known and known to be the person described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses
and purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL] KELLINICKS Notary Public
My commission expires:
Steve Gramling
Date: ///0/07
STATE OF Kansas
COUNTY OF <u>Douglas</u>
On this <u>10</u> day of <u>January</u> , 200, before me personally appeared STEVE GRAMLING to me known and known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses
and purposes therein set forth. [SEAL] KELLI NICKS SEAL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6[1]3009 Notary Public

My commission expires:

Date: <u>1-11-07</u> STATE OF <u>North</u> <u>Carolina</u> COUNTY OF <u>Surry</u>

а

On this <u>11</u> day of <u>TAWUAYY</u>, 200<u>7</u>, before me personally appeared VICKIE LENTS to me known and known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and she duly acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.</u>

SEAL BRENDA E. MONEY	Bienda E.	Money
NOTARY PUBLIC BURRY COUNTY, NC My commission appres: Sept. 17, 5956	Notary Public	\mathcal{O}
My commission expires: <u>Sept. 17</u>	, 2008	

A10019 1370 WCSR 3505561v1

RECORDED: 01/23/2007

PATENT REEL: 018790 FRAME: 0145